
lGit-Y:-1Y4-r--

EIIII!'TE

Offace of rE rl|l-,r r .
iltF

a .':i,..'

GITY OF

Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

August 15, 2024

MS. FATIMA E. LEE
Proprietress
F.E. LEE SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT
Barangay Balogo , East Dist. Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Lee,

V"ry

MA.
City Mayor

tt

,-ty yq(o,

l$hJ.,n,

orTn um

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you rhat rhe CATERING SERVICES FoR THE siD,a yourH TRAINERS
ENHANCEMRNT in the amount of Five Hundred Ninery-Sit Thousqnd Five Hundred
SevenEt Pesos &.0/100 ( 

" 
596,570,00) Only ishercby awarded toyou.

oR4

tr*J"
MS. FATIMA E. LEE
Propr{etress
F.E. LEE SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT
Barangay Balogo, East Dist. So$ogon City 4700

BACOIi

crY

:p /Arfrn lx:
AUG 2 2 2824

l

AUG 2 2 m21 rJ /^\l Jl I I Il .J

lt.-.r\v./t Lr.fl tt l5BT

Date

RITY NIT

BY

BY

o 0 a

il

]t

Conforme:

AUG 2 2 20X



IIfIEIIIIEEI

Off ace of,
N

-'\tl_ay
E

GITY OF
a$

s.ir

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-s6
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 19, 2024

MS. FATIMA E. LEE
Propriets€ss
F.E. LEE SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT
Barangay Balogo, East Dist. So.sogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Lee,

The attached Contract Agreement having b€en approved, notice is hereby given to F.E. LEE
SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT that s€rvices may commence on the viz CATERING
SERVICES FOR THE BIDA YOUTH TRAINERS EIIIIANCEMENT, effective
irnmed iately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

Very truly yours,

MA. E. HAMOR*
City Mayor

i acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on I. tt1.-t

Name ofthe Representative of idder: FATlltlA E.lE
8^CON LITE OFFIcE-csu

Authorized Signature:

cl.rt sEcufrY I *riT
\fP /^\ff,fn ,t;

AUo 2 2 2024

AUG 2 2 021

cir

BY:

u R(Er

o o a
}r

AUG 2 2 202{



J'l:l'lii
CITY OF

Offace of
E -t-

'G.t y-l^tLay

Confi'act No. 2024- 1087 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

>
1

U

THIS AGRlillMEN l made this !!!Lday of August,2024 betwcm M. Ester f,,Hrmor
, City M.yor, City of Sonogon Philippines ( hctcinaftcr called thc - ljntity. ) of rhe one part and
FATIMA E. LEE Propriehess of F.E.LEE SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT ( hereinafter
called the "Suppliea') olthe other parr:

WHIjRLAS the Enriry invitcd Bids fbr certain goods and ancillsry scrvices. viz CATERING
SERVICES FOR THE BIDA YOUTH TRAINERS ENHANCEMENT and has acccptcd a
Bid by the Supplier lor the supply .,f lhose goods and services in rhe sulrn Fire Hundred Ninely^Six
Thousand Fiee Hundred Serenty Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 596,570.00) Orry (hereinafter caled ,the
Contract [ticc").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

l. In this Agrcement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
rcsp€ctively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract r€ferred !o.

2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulatiols of Republic Act No- 9184 shall be deemed to form and 6e read and
coDstrued as inlegral part ofthis Agreement, vrz.:

a\\
ro
\ SX

N3a-\

Philippinc Bidding Documents (pBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofContract: and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

ll. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

8X

8A00rl orrtaE-csu
unC

fJtY Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

contract documcnts that may be requircd by existing laws and/or the
Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnins bidder oqrees that

additiotral contract documents or information Drescribed by rhe GPPB
that are subsequentlv required for submission efter the cootmct execution,
such as ahe Notice to Procced. Voriatioo Orders. atrd Wirrapty Securitv.
shall likcwise form Dart ofthc Contract

ion for the sum of Fiw Hundted Nineb..lrr Thousand Five Hundrcd
Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 596,570,00) Ozly or such other sums as may be

ined, F.E. LEE SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT agees to CATtrRING
ICES FOR THE BIDA YOUTH TRAINERS ENHANCEMENT in

-:l /^\lrt n I tll r

AUo ? 2 2021

J /rri,t Jl I ( l{ rr

t

AUG 22

rit

tlit
B*

CI,JR:TY

accordance with his/her/its Bid

tll

Bid form, including all the documents/statemerts contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes. as annexes, and all other docuftents submitted (eg..
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting fiom the Procuring Entiry's bid evaluarion:

Performalce Security;

AUG 2 ? 2[24''



4. The Citv Government of Sorsoeon agrees to pay the above-mertioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to b€ executed in**'-*:'i;;7 ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written

a1"4)
FAT|MA E.LEEMA, ESTER E. HAMOR*

City Moyot

for,

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SONSOGON

Proprietress

for,

F.E. LEE SPORTSBAR &
RESTAURANT

ACKNOWLEDCEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVTNCf, OF SORSOGON )ctTYoFsoRsocoN )

N0! ns ,i
BEFORE ME this _ day . 2024 in the City of So6o8on,

Provincc of Sorsogon. Philippines. personally appcared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NTIMBER

MA, ESI'ER E. HAMOR 948-889-852

Kno*,n to me to be the same persons who executed th€ lbrgoing instrument and

acknowledged to me thst the sarne is free ond voluntalv acl eld deed of the cntities which they represent

respectiYely.

This insfumcnt . is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which this acknowlcdgement is \rrittcn and siSned by the parlics hcreto on thc lcli
margin of each and evcry pagc lhereofand their \r itness . and s€aled \r ith my nota.ial seal

IN WIINESS WHEREOF. I havc hereunto set my the day, the ye{ and pla.€
aboYe written.

, 
*t'Silr&Y

3 IbANTOCI\
Doc No.
Page No

llJid.ql Colrlrrrist

/.:'.lvat

"/ 
2U2r:^,

Book No.
Series of


